

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

AJAY KUMAR DEV,
Defendant and Appellant.

Court of Appeal
No. C062694

Superior Court
No. 062444

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
YOLO COUNTY

Honorable Timothy L. Fall, Judge

PETITION FOR REHEARING

Lauren E. Eskenazi-Ihrig
Bar No. 181285
321 N. Pass Ave. #100
Burbank, California 91505
Telephone: 323-821-7889
Email: Laurenlaw@gmail.com

Attorney for Defendant and Appellant
Ajay Kumar Dev

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	4
INTRODUCTION.....	5
ARGUMENT	7
I. The Opinion Relies On Material Misstatements and Omissions of Fact	7
A. The Opinion Omits "O.K., So?" From The Colloquy Between Ajay and S. Regarding How S.'s Life Could Be Ruined If She Accused Ajay Of Rape.....	7
B. The Opinion Misstates An Alleged Admission In The Pretext Call	8
C. The Opinion Omits S.'s Comments In The Pretext Call Showing S. Never Believed Ajay Admitted Having Sex With Her.	8
D. The Opinion Misstates The Fact That Defendant Never Denied Accusations That He Fathered The Babies She Aborted And Omits The Repeated Instances Where Ajay Expressly Denied The Allegations. ..	10
E. The Opinion Omits Testimony From Expert Shakti Aryal's Testimony Regarding An Inaudible Portion of the Pretext Call.	15
F. The Opinion Relies On The Alleged Motel 6 Rape As A Fact Of The Case, But The Jury Acquitted Defendant Of This Charge.....	17
G. The Opinion Relies On The Allegation That Ajay Showed S. Pornography When She Was 15 to 18 Years Old.	18
H. The Opinion Misstates Facts Regarding The Trial Court's Refusal To Hear Testimony From Defense Expert Rudra Prasad Sharma Phual. .	19
II. The Opinion Misstates Material Facts and Arguments Underlying the Kazaa Claim	22
III. Griffin v. California Is Directly On Point Requiring Reversal	25
IV. The Opinion Essentially Ignores or Omits Almost All Exculpatory Facts Presented In Defendant's Briefing	30
V. The Opinion Omits, Ignores, Fails To Meaningfully Reconcile The Most Incomprehensible Aspects of The Prosecution's Case.....	44

A. The Cover-Up Surrounding the Alleged Rape On the Night Of Peggy's Surgery Suggests The Rape Allegations Were False.....	44
B. The Implausibility of the Alleged Bangkok Rape Suggests The Rape Allegations Were False Because A Rape Victim Would Not Seek Out The Opportunity To Sleep In a Hotel Room With Her Alleged Rapist.....	46
C. S.'s Overt Lies About Oral Copulation Suggest She Was Also Lying About the Rape Allegations.....	48
D. The Timing Of S.'s Pregnancies Suggest She Was Trying to Cover-up Her Decision To Engage In Pre-Marital Sex, Against the Will of Her Papa and the Devs, By Falsely Accusing Ajay of Rape....	51
CONCLUSION	54
CERTIFICATION OF WORD COUNT.....	55
PROOF OF SERVICE	56

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE(S)
CASES	
<i>Chapman v. California</i> (1967) 386 U.S. 18	32, 34, 43
<i>Darden v. Wainwright</i> (1986) 477 U.S. 168	25
<i>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</i> (1986) 475 U.S. 673	33
<i>Griffin v. California</i> (1965) 380 U.S. 609	24-29
<i>Malloy v. Hogan</i> (1964) 378 U.S. 1	26
<i>Rose v. Clark</i> (1986) 478 U.S. 570, 583.....	34
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> (1984) 466 U.S. 688.....	32
<i>United States v. Hasting</i> (1983) 461 U.S. 499	33
<i>United States v. Lavarco</i> (1977) 431 U.S. 783.....	25
<i>Yates v. Evatt</i> (1991) 500 U.S. 391, 409	33
<i>College Hospital, Inc. v. Superior Court</i> (1994) 8 Cal.4th 704	32
<i>People v. Avena</i> (1996) 13 Cal.4th 394.....	25
<i>People v. Eliot</i> (2005) 37 Cal.4th 453	31
<i>People v. Ewolt</i> (1994) 7 Cal.4th 380	24
<i>People v. Hardy</i> (1992) 2 Cal.4th 86.....	21
<i>People v. Mil</i> (2012) 53 Cal.4th 400	33
<i>People v. Rodriguez</i> (1986) 42 Cal.3d 1005	33
<i>People v. Taylor</i> (1982) 31 Cal.3d 488	33
<i>People v. Thompson</i> (1980) 27 Cal.3d 303	25
<i>People v. Turner</i> (1984) 37 Cal.3d 302.....	25
<i>People v. Watson</i> (1956) 46 Cal.2d 818.....	32, 34
COURT RULES	
California Rules of Court	
Rule 8.268.....	5
Rule 8.500(c)	5
